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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY

TABLE 1
ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION
APRIL 2013
PERCENT PERCENT
GAS VOLUME OF CHANGE
(MCF) TOTAL APRIL 2012
EXTRACTION LOSS * ........... 67,469,173 10.34
ACID GAS H2S & CO2 .......... 20,566,661 3.15
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE .... 36,340,529 5.57 25.84
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS ....... 15,276,554 2.34 83.08
TRANSMISSION LINES .......... 476,892,273 73.12 15.42
CICLED ......tuiivriinnnnennns 25,048,356 3.84 -5.94
CARBON BLACK ................ 0 .00 .00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE ......... 7,196,040 1.10 ~67.97
VENTED OR FLARED ............ 6,168,362 .94 21.70
PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ...... -2,760,130 .42
TOTAL GAS PRODUCED .......... 652,197,818 19.10
MARKETED PRODUCTION # ....... 513,232,802 15.79

* EXTRACTION LOSS IS SHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE
HYDROCARBONS .

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES",
"CARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF
60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT



TABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *

APRIL 2013
GAS FIELDS PRODUCED . .. ..ovvimninenannnnannnn 7,176
GAS WELLS PRODUCED . .. .oovoivosetinenannnnnnns 99,265
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED . ......'ouiinennnnnnnnnn. 534,464,047
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE) . .vvvininninnnnnnnn. 11,653,879
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE . ......0.ovvenenennnn. 11,981,289
GAS LIFT v vvn et ettt e e et 158,816
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES . ... ovoiiniennnnnnennnn. 358,689,002
PROCESSING PLANTS . ......oviinsunnnnnnnnnnnn. 151,384,635
CARBON BLACK PLANTS. ... .. ovvtneinennnnennnn. 0
VENTED OR FLARED . ... ...'iuuiunenanneenannnnns 596,426

* SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.



TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
APRIL 2013
OIL WELLS PRODUCED ... ..iivmtineninnneennnn.. 173,332
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED . .........ovnvuenrennnn.. 117,733,771

TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED

FOR GAS LIFT ... ... ittt ennnnnens 7,641,626
b @ 1 2 125,375,397
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE .............tiuitnn.n 4,068,605
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .........¢c0vttinneennnnoenn 66,852,401
PROCESSING PLANTS .......¢: 'ttt nenrnneenns 50,358,692
CARBON BLACK PLANTS ..........iitiiirinnnnnnas 0
VENTED OR FLARED ........... 0ttt innunnennnn 4,095,699
STORAGE . .. ... ittt ittt s i enen s 0

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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GAS INTAKE (MCF)

TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE,
GAS LIFT

& SYSTEM USE

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE

TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE
OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
COZ2 PRODUCTION (MCF}

GAS-

APRIL 2013

8
55 OIL-

GAS WELL GAS
2,348,901

56

1,027
2,349,872

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

= eRelNololNoNlN. Wel

56

BARRELS
30,387
71,580

241,835
138,827
592,717

1,075,346

329
29,794,698

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

2,702 TOTAL~-

CASINGHEAD
37,233,755
2,642
20,872
37,251,985

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

2,757

TOTAL
39,582,656
2,698
21,899
39,601,857
0

14,323

39,616,180

RESIDUE
GAS
1,499,518
688,456
2,080,675
56
6,040,949
25,048,356
0
1,801,177
2,541,043
75,084
-159,134

39,616,180

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE

MCF



TABLE 8

GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM
UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE
GAS LIFT

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT
CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE
GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES
ETHANE

OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

APRIL 2013

245
GAS- 25,867

GAS WELL GAS
208,224,719
17,351,123
7,093,934
195,772,675

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

1,219,890
687,328
1,058

0

0
2,748,765
12,687,915
6,168

17,351,124

BARRELS
936,936
2,977,673
11,517,318
11,934,611
2,477,035

29,843,573

12,255
7,205,126

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

OIL-

28,141 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
60,171,185
3,086,824
2,075,898
58,570,950

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

610,802
230,549
660,618

0

0
1,397,966
45,111
141,777

3,086,823

STATE
OKLAHOMA
NEW MEXICO
LOUISIANA

TOTAL
(INCLUDED IN
ABOVE)

54,008

TOTAL
268,395,904
20,437,947
9,169,832
254,343,625
3,464,072
103,863,591

361,671,288

RESIDUE
GAS

45,043,659
19,149,067
12,766,943
1,540,195
8,565,711
2,823
1,074,604
8,153,897
261,312,385
437,861
1,581,953

359,629,098

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

MCF
1,487,154
1,927,485

286,664

3,701,343
"OTHER SOURCES"



PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM

DELIVERIES FROM GATH.

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE,
GAS LIFT

& SYSTEM USE

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE ~ CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE

CTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)

CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

SYSTEM

TABLE 9

APRIL 2013

1,642
GAS- 17,059

GAS WELL GAS
66,383,805
9,871,725
1,041,607
57,440,382

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

277,694
20,780

0

0

0
3,086,981
6,484,361
1,909

9,871,725

BARRELS
1,052,726
0
0
0
1,726,161

2,778,887

SCOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

OIL-

OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIONS

7,387

CASINGHEAD
21,324,880
1,944,718
1,540,519
18,463,651

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

95,540
23,173

0

0

0
1,822,787
695

2,523

1,944,718

TOTAL-

24,446

TOTAL
87,708,685
11,816,443

2,582,126
75,904,033

0
14,794,006

90,698,039

RESIDUE
GAS
9,272,117
729,138
3,238,848
5,152,451
8,218
0
0
19,983,326
63,373,942
808,516
-4,182,949

98,383,607

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
OKLAHOMA
NEW MEXICO

TOTAL

MCF
17,911
2,311,947

2,329,858

(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
APRIL 2013
NUMBER OF PLANTS ............ 0t iimivinnnnnnnnn 0

INTAKE: (MCF)
GAS WELL GAS ... ... it ittt it

RESIDUE .. ... .. ittt ittt

DISPOSITION: (MCF)
PLANT-LEASE~FUEL SYSTEM ............¢ccouvvun.

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.



MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

TEXAS PRODUCED  IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS

OPERATOR GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED

(MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) (MCF)

1/ANR PIPELINE CO 8,429,565 0 8,429,565
2|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 4,102 0 4,102
3|CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 40,193 5,897 46,090
4|Centerpt Ener Miss(Woodlawn) 0 0 0
5/COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0 0
6/DCP MIDSTREAM 133,215 0 133,215
7|DUKE ENERGY FLD 0 0 0
8|FLORIDA GAS TRANS 0 0 0
9|GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 21,705,597 0 21,705,597
10/GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 1,524,253 0 1,524,253
11|MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/L LLC 21,620,303 17,120,897 38,741,200
12|NAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER 18,513,684 31,613,637 50,127,321
13/NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 16,866,772 965,939 17,832,711
14|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY 0 0 0
15/PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 5,248,871 0 5,248,871
16/REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 6,453 0 6,453
17|SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0 0
18/SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS 0 0 0
19| TENNESSEE GAS P/L CO 5,162,565 0 5,162,565
20{TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 11,048,746 0 11,048,746
21|TRANS-SABINE P/L CO 0 0 0
22| TRUNKLINE GAS CO 31,012,883 0 31,012,883
23|TX EASTERN TRANS CO 3,462,311 65,345 3,527,656
24/ TX GAS TRANS CORP 0 0 0
25|W.TEXAS GAS INC(KERRICK) 36,674 0 36,674
26|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater) 0 0 0
TOTAL 144,816,187 49,771,715| 194,587,902

PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED DECREASED 1%

FROM THE SAME MONTH LAST YR




T {SENNTOA ONINYOM-NON) S¥O INIGISHMM HANIONI ION SE0C LNE (INESEEd JI) SYD HAILVN SHANTIONT FWHOTOA ONINNOM
" (LNESTEE A1) SVO FALLUN UNV (SEWNNTOA HNIMYOM-NON) SVO INACISHY SHANTONI TANIOA TYLOL

TSERATOA FOVMOLS HINOW J0 NI 3¥Y SEIOTOA

FELON

L9E'6SL'BIG  £18°GB6'VBZ O EES'TOV'E9 ZYE'ZLT 28 FOVIOLS §VO TYIOL
Z6E'VET'ZT IIT'6€2°8 0 vS9°81 0 WI¥OZVY4d FDVECLS ON'TA d7 ININJOTIAHA DNT IWOJFTEA TV
85€'6£6°'8 816°61V'2 0 88L LLS'E YY8'€99°T NOSYZAIHL ALITIOVE FOVHOLS FIONVIVNL NIQIOD TONI ‘EOVMOLS HTONVINI NAQIOD “1¥
0E6°G69 ' 1€ 608°850°ST 0 9EV ' YVYT’S 0 YOHOOVIYH FOVIOLS SV SOIDVIVA STUL OTT EOYNOLS §YD SOIDWIVA §Xdl oy
¢} [ 0 [} ¢} poAtici-ans FIVXYEA YIYXVEd 6¢
08E’'¥S9’'T ELE'8YS 0 oLV ESE 60L'121 STHAVH NOTIONNL FOYHAIL DT BOVIOLS UNNOEOMIAND C RE
6oz'12e’'E ooz'1zZe'E 0 00L‘99L 001'96¢ FADINIM LING FOVHOLS SYD ENOISAIN D71 IDVHOLE SV ANOISAMI NOYANHD -~ Lf
Y8y 'S0Z°€2 Z98'€9L'9T ¢} 80V'€SZ'ZT 9€G‘vE9'TT aNF" 1¥0d FIOVEOLS ¥ BOH ALVM TENVYL ¥ EOVIOLS ALYM MOISNE 9F
9€ES 9SGV ET 851°L68'9 ¢} ZBT'SLL'T 229'810°€ NOTYVHM ALITIOVE HOVHOLS NOSTIM ONILVYEAO SLON0CYS ISTHIMIING &€
0 0 0 0 0 NOILTIRVH FTTIIASLIOA d7’SNVML 3 FOVHOLS ALVM C¥E
990°966 82 GEL'Z00'LT [} ¥Z9'v00°‘T 108°€9L'2 poieriy AIALS WIHSHOM 4T EOVIOLS YD JRELS-WYHSHOM (€L
ZSZT'0E0’'6 €6T°9€9'S [} L9G ' 9€€ €22'6€6 MOV NOSXad a7 TENS YHASNVYYL XDHENT 7€
S8S0EL’Y §85'959°1 o] L0z €0V 9G€ LIS NOSHIANY FHOA IIYS TAHIA d7 TEN WHASNVEL XAO¥ENT 16
8YZ'v61'ZT 9ZL'L66'6 0 9LL 196 ZOY'v0S’E VOHODYIYIR AOVHOLS SVO WYY 47 (WYHNIYIW) SEOIANES NOOYWOWIEANN " 0F
LE6'G60°€E8 0S0'v80’ vy 0 ZIL'OTL'T S19°€Ewe STWMVH QTEIA "M "IVT ¥VEID  OTT ENITEAId SYOHL NYONOW YHANIM 67
LGB VLS LSE’LOE 0 ver'e S8y €€ OLNId OTv¥d aTITA AOVEOLS dWYD ANOT 4T ‘SEDIAMES SYD NOAZQ 82
Y8I'SVYS 0T veE8’'vze'9 o} zz8’88e ZET LS NOSYAIIAL ALITIOVE EOVHOLS SVH ERIEYS “ONI ‘SEDIANES EOVIOLS ADWENY 44 L2
zzo’eis’e VLL'OES'T 0 SZ1’E S9T'LBT YIHOZYIE ASYIT ENOA ITVS SNIWITO a7 0D WHHD SAITIIHA NOYASHD ~9¢
8EZ'600°62T  BEZ'600'69 0 OTIT’'ESY'TT 65 NOSI¥JVH (DNNOA ¥SSEQOE) DNISNYT HIHON YOIEWY H0 00 '1/d SVH TRINIYN “&2
606 '560°GT LY8’L80'8 o] £€59°868°¢ L98°106’'2 phA-kcizndatd dT 'SANINWA €NH J4NTE SSOW " SWENI¥VA €NH J4NTE SSOW e
9L9 LYS € 9L9'8LY'2 o} 061'6S IS0°EST dodrnsve LINQ FOVEOLS DIETIH ALTMOHIOY WIAIY OQVHOTIOD WAMOT "£F
TLY 656V 09’0822 s} 880°6S 0 NOSYHANTH (IAIT ¥SSEAOE) SHILID-IHL SYXEL-ANITIAIE SOWIY 28
S097'€ZL 6T S09°€90°'vT 4 Lov'tec’e 0sz€ey NOSYHANIH (ERIT NOOVE) SHILID-IML SYXEL-ANITEAIE SOMLY 12
TE0'96L T IE0°9¥0°'T 0 0 0 NETID WOL (FWNIT NOANWD) NOIIVIS NVOId TONI HOVHOLS §YD OHONOD I¥Od 02
9v0'90T’S 9v0°'16€°€E 0 6EC’LLY 112 XVID (NVIdAISSISSIW) AIID MHOX MAN SYREL~INITALIE SOWNIY "61
0 0 0 0 0 SNEHAFIS (NMYELS) AVEEET ONI ANVAWROD ONIWWAD EHL 87
YET'BI0'E YET’'8TI0'Z 0 918’6V 962°'16 AVTO (NYIAdISSISSIN) NVd-V1 SYXAL-~ANITHAId SOWLY "L1
YEE'OOL'Z YEE'00L'Z ] 906’082 968'GET NOINZJ (MMYEIS) SYITYA HMYT SYXAL~HANITIIIE SOWLY "971
6610598 ST6'USS' Y 0 EVE'EVL €L6'G1E ANVILSYE (aNVYs ®IVI) TIIH a7 EOYEOLS SYD MY TIIH 61
€22 19v’S €ze’19v’e 0 90v’ 168 €20'808 NOSEIANY (II¥S ENNYOOT) 'TRHIFEE SYKEL~ENITIAIL SOWIY "1
000°LEY 000’08 0 0 0 AYIO (NYIJdISSISSIN) HOAVSSYERY TONI '09¥D CE1
EVLE9E’S8 98G°L88 6T 0 998’298 s0L'8y STWAVH (TIITDIOOD 0029) TIIVE ‘oD ANITEIIA NOLSNOH 'ZT
LEE'6T8'8 6YI'LST'E o} 9€8'2ZYI’'1 0LG S8E ALJELEIT ALTTIIOVE EOVHOLS NOLXYA HILJON ANITEAId SYXAL NYOYOW WIONIM 11
0 [s} 0 o} 0 STHIVH (-¥- QIIIINO0D) M 'COOMYEHIOY “DNI'FONVHOXIATHOWIOLS SVO XHALSVE 01
8EL'BET'Z BEL'BEO'T o] YZE'6V 295’86 VI¥OZYdd" 9 "ON TT3M MOU ANYAROD TYOIWHHD MOU HHL "6
0 0 [¢} 0 0 YIdOZVId PE "ON TIEM MOOHs ANVAWOD TYDIWIHD MOU EHI '8
9EL'8T1'2 9E€L'8TIT'2 0 0 [ ATAA SNIMAOH (EAIT NOOVE) NOIMOIA 47T (SVXEL EN) SENITIGId IOUINENE "L
z0s 82 20582 0 [} 0 NMO¥E NETTENYL AQv¥EE 40 ALID 9
S9L'TLO L €E8'880°E ] YLO'GVET L1Z NOSHHEIIEL JOLNTIANIAS D77 ENITHAIE FIVISVHINT YNVINID %
SYL'VEE’T 6E6°670'T o] 99L°9GT ZLG'es YINOZYIE NEIAYD FOVHOLS IDAIY NOILIVHIS ANITEITIE SYOEL NYODUOW dEONIN 9
ELELEB'T S0T'¥9€E 0 9oL’zzo’t 928’ L89 SANIVD OavIvs “d°TT ' EOVIOLIS SV SYXEL MOENO €
8Y1'692°1 0007008 0 0 ¢} SHANIVD (SEIVX) 4001 "dTT EOYHOLS SYO SYXFAL MOENO T
£z1'62v'2 1ez‘zzl’1 0 B80E ‘682 1] SANIVD (SHIVA) OVWIHI d7 ¥OVHOLS SYD SYREL MOENO "1
FOVIOLS NI IOVIOLS NI axoNaAcHa

T0A TYIOL TOA ONIDNNOM  SYD FAIIVN NMYEAHLIM QALDILNT AINAOD a1a1d HOLYEIIO

€T0Z TI¥94v

SNOILVIAdO HAOWIOLS S¥D

€T ITIVL



